14. Amount which the company intends to raise by way of such securities:

The Company shall issue and allot 24,20,000 (Twenty Four Lakhs Twenty
Thousand) equity shares to the proposed allottees in lieu of consideration amount

SONALIS CONSUMER PRODUCTS LIMITED

29
ANNUAL REPORT FOR THE YEAR 2023-2024

of Rs. 145,200,000/- (Rupees Fourteen Crore Fifty Two Lakhs Only).

15. The price or price band at/within which the allotment is proposed:
The allotment is proposed at Rs.60/- (Rupees Sixty Only) including premium of
Rs.50/- (Rupees Fifty). The Company has obtained the Share Valuation Report
from Mr. Kaushal Dave, a Registered Valuer.

16. The class or classes of persons to whom the allotment is proposed to be

made:
The allotment is proposed to be made to specific proposed allottees namely Mr.
Devendra K Viradiya and Mrs. Bhavna D Viradiya.

17. The pre issue and post issue shareholding pattern of the Company:

The pre issue and the post-issue shareholding pattern (considering full allotment
of shares issued is mentioned herein below:

SR.
NO.

CATEGORY PRE-ISSUE POST-ISSUE
No of

Shares
Held

% of
Shareholdin

g

No of
Shares
Held

% of
Shareholdi

ng
A Promoters'

Holding

 Indian
1 Individual 771422 38.59 771422 17.45
2 Bodies

corporate
00 00 00 00

 Sub-total 771422 38.59 771422 17.45
3 Foreign

Promoters
00 00 00 00

 Sub-total (A) 771422 38.59 771422 17.45
B Non-

Promoters
Holding

1 Institutional
Investors

00 00 00 00

2 Non-
institution

00 00 00 00

Private
corporate
bodies

28000 01.40 28000 00.64

Directors and
Relatives

00 00 00 00

SONALIS CONSUMER PRODUCTS LIMITED

30
ANNUAL REPORT FOR THE YEAR 2023-2024

Indian public 1083578 54.21 3503578 79.28
Others
(including
NRIs)

116000 05.80 116000 02.63

 Sub-total (B) 1227578 61.41 3647578 82.55
 GRAND

TOTAL
1999000 100 4419000 100

The Board of Directors of the Company believe that the proposed issue is in the
best interest of the Company and its members.

The Board recommends the resolution for approval of the members of the
Company through a Special Resolution.

None of the Directors, Key Managerial Personnel and Relatives of the Directors /
Key Managerial Personnel of the Company are interested in the proposed
Resolutions except as holders of shares in general.

ITEM NO.10

Your Board has to consider from time to time proposals for diversification into areas
which would be profitable for the Company as part of diversification Plans. For this